### PRESS RELEASES

Home (https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/home) / Press (https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/press) / Press Releases (https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/press-releases)

#### Sep 04 2017

# Statement From U.S. Senator Lindsey Graham On DACA (https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/press-releases? ID=637AEC54-CC3E-459E-AE6B-ED8DA98A9E82)



**WASHINGTON** – U.S. Senator Lindsey Graham (R-South Carolina) released this statement today on Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals (DACA). *"If President Trump chooses to cancel the DACA program and give Congress six months to find a legislative solution, I will be supportive of such a position. "I have always believed DACA was a presidential overreach.* 

"However, I equally understand the plight of the Dream Act kids who -- for all practical purposes -- know no country other than America.

"If President Trump makes this decision we will work to find a legislative solution to their dilemma.

"I have introduced legislation to solve this problem along with Senator Durbin. I look forward to working with President Trump and my colleagues in Congress to find a fair solution to this difficult problem."

####

Statement From U.S. Senator Lindsey Graham On DACA - Press Releases - United States Senator Lindsey Graham

**Share This:** https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/2017/9/statement-from-u-s-senator-lindsey-graham-on-daca (https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/2017/9/statement-from-u-s-senator-lindsey-graham-on-daca)

7

1

# RELATED

Senate Committee on the Judiciary, Subcommittee on Crime and Terrorism (https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/subcommittee-hearing-testimony)

#### Washington D.C. Office

290 Russell Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510 Office: (202) 224-5972 Fax: (202) 224-3808

Upstate Office

**Midlands Office** 

Pee Dee Office

Lowcountry Office

**Piedmont Office** 

Golden Corner Office

Send Email (https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/e-mail-senator-graham)

(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCILGZMA5Ei2Z8fR1PLEx6yQ)

(https://www.lgraham.senate.gov/public/?a=rss.feed)